ABSENT:
NONE

RESOLUTION NO. 44
Series of 2020

Sponsored by:  Coun. Cleofe D. Favis; Coun. Celeste A. Ayson

RESOLUTION   REQUESTING   THE   HONORABLE   SENATOR   CHRISTOPHER
LAl^7RENCE "BONG" TESOR0 GO FOR THE ALLOCATION 0F FUNDS IN THE
AMOUNT OF FORTY MILLION  FIVE HUNDRED NINETY THOUSAND PESOS
(PHP 40,590,000.00) FOR THE PROPOSED CONCRETING 0F A FARM T0 MARKET
ROAD AT BARANGAY BANAOANG WEST, THIS MUNICIPALITY

WHEREAS,  the  Municipality  of  Moncada,  through  its  Local  Development
Council, has identified various infrastructure projects that will contribute to the socio-

[...]

town's infrastructure network base, particularly farm to market roads;

WHEREAS, in support of the foregoing projects, the LGU has incorporated in its
2020 Armual Investment Program the proposed concreting of a farm-to-market road at
Brgy. Banaoang West amounting to Forty Million Five Hundred Ninety Thousand Pesos
(Php 40,590,000.00);

WHEREAS, much to the desire of the local government to implement the said
project, it would not be feasible as yet due to financial constraints to cover the expenses
therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, on joint motion by Coun. Cleofe D. Favis and Coun. Celeste